Date: 31.12.2013  (Report: end of the month)

Sensitivity to change (+25 b.p.)
(In thousands
RSD)

Total  0-18
months

18 months
– 3 years

3 – 5
years

5 – 10
years

10 – 15
years

> 15
years

Currency 2,829
  117 (529) 257 2,984 - -

EUR 2,999  287 (529) 257 2,984 - -

CHF 3  3 - - - - -

RSD (173)  (173) - - - - -

By changing interest rate for 0.25, the effect on income and expenses of the Company
would be RSD 2,829 thousand.

T R A N S L A T I O N INTESA LEASING d.o.o. BEOGRAD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2013

Amounts stated in RSD thousand, unless indicated otherwise

TRANSLATION NOTE: This is a translation of the original document issued in the Serbian language. All due care has been taken to produce a translation that is as faithful as possible to the
original. However, if any questions arise related to interpretation of the information contained in the translation, the Serbian version of the document shall prevail.

68

Banking Book: The
sensitivity of net interest
income
Company: Intesa Leasing
d.o.o. Beograd
Table 2 - Sensitivity

Date: 31.12.2013 Increase   Decrease
 +25 b.p.   +50 b.p.   -25 b.p.   -50 b.p.
 A vista Term Total A vista Term Total  A vista Term Total A vista Term Total
Intesa Leasing d.o.o.
Beograd - (2,829) (2,829) - (5,660) (5,660) - 2,829 2,829 - 5,660 5,660

Assets - 4,312 4,312 - 8,624 8,624 - 4,312 4,312 - (8,624) (8,624)
A vista loans - - - - - - - - - - - -
Banks - - - - - - - - - - - -
Clients - - - - - - - - - - - -
Liquid securities - - -  - -  - - - - -
Other securities - - - - - - - - - - - -
Placements with Banks - 718 718 - 1,436 1,436  (718) (718) - (1,436) (1,436)
Placements with Clients - 3,594 3,594 - 7,188 7,188 - (3,594) (3,594) - (7,188) (7,188)
Other Financial
Receivables - -   - - -

Liabilities - 7,143 7,143 - 14,284 14,284 - (7,143) (7,143) - (14,284) (14,284)
A vista deposits - - - - - - - - - - - -
Banks - - - - - - - - - - - -
Clients - - - - - - - - - - - -
Liabilities to Banks - 7,143 7,143 - 14,284 14,284 - (7,143) (7,143) - (14,284) (14,284)
Liabilities to Clients - - - - - - - - - - - -
Securities - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Financial Liabilities - - - - - - - - - - - -
Derivatives - - - - - - - - - - - -

T R A N S L A T I O N INTESA LEASING d.o.o. BEOGRAD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2013

Amounts stated in RSD thousand, unless indicated otherwise

TRANSLATION NOTE: This is a translation of the original document issued in the Serbian language. All due care has been
taken to produce a translation that is as faithful as possible to the original. However, if any questions arise related to